8/5/2021 Thorlabs.com - Mounted Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 650 - 1050 nm
1/14
MOUNTED ACHROMATIC DOUBLETS, AR COATED: 650 - 1050 nm
Achromatic Performance with AR Coating for 650 - 1050 nm
Multi-Element Design Minimizes Spot Size
Mounted in Engraved Housing
►
►

and low quantity one-off orders. Achromatic optics with customer-defined sizes, focal lengths, substrate materials, cement materials, and coatings are all
available as customs. In addition, we can offer optics that exceed the specifications of our stock catalog offerings. To receive more information or inquire about a
custom order, please contact Tech Support.
8/5/2021 Thorlabs.com - Mounted Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 650 - 1050 nm
3/14
Click to Enlarge
Figure 2
Click to Enlarge
Figure 3
Detailed information regarding each achromatic doublet can be found in the Zemax® files included with the support documents for each doublet. Below are some
examples of how the performance of these lenses can be examined using the Zemax® files.
Focal Shift vs. Wavelength
Thorlabs' achromatic doublets are optimized to provide a nearly constant focal length across a broad bandwidth. This is accomplished by utilizing a multi-element
design to minimize the chromatic aberration of the lens. Dispersion in the first (positive) element of the doublet is corrected by the second (negative) element,
resulting in better broadband performance than spherical singlets or aspheric lenses. The graph below shows the paraxial focal shift as a function of wavelength
for the AC254-200-B, which is a 200 mm focal length, Ø24.5 mm achromatic doublet AR coated for the 650 to 1050 nm range.
Click to Enlarge
Figure 1Wavefront Error and Spot Size
Thorlabs' spherical doublet lenses have been corrected for various aberrations, including spherical aberration, chromatic aberration, and coma. One way of
displaying the theoretical level of correction is through plots of wavefront error and ray traces to determine spot size. For example, in Figure 2, a plot of the

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC050-008-B-ML 5.0 7.5 4.8 4.2 4.6 -3.9 -36.0 2.8 1.8 3.8 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
M9 x 0.5
AC050-010-B-ML 5.0 10.0 8.0 7.5 6.6 -5.3 -24.9 2.2 1.6 3.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC050-015-B-ML 5.0 15.0 13.0 12.5 10.3 -7.6 -32.1 2.3 1.7 3.6 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC060-010-B-ML 6.0 10.0 8.1 7.7 7.1 -5.3 -19.5 2.5 1.5 2.3 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC064-013-B-ML 6.35 12.7 10.7 10.2 8.6 -6.7 -29.0 2.5 1.4 3.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC064-015-B-ML 6.35 15.0 13.1 12.6 10.3 -7.8 -32.9 2.4 1.5 3.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount.
d. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The materials listed here are the Schott glass
types.
Use the SPW801 Adjustable Spanner Wrench to incorporate the Ø5 mm, Ø6 mm, and Ø6.35 mm lenses into adapters and lens tube systems.
Part Number Description Price Availability
AC050-008-B-ML f=7.5 mm, Ø5 mm Achromatic Doublet, M9x0.5 Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 $70.87 Today
AC050-010-B-ML f=10 mm, Ø5 mm Achromatic Doublet, M9x0.5 Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 $70.87 Today
AC050-015-B-ML f=15 mm, Ø5 mm Achromatic Doublet, M9x0.5 Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 $70.87 Today
AC060-010-B-ML f=10 mm, Ø6 mm Achromatic Doublet, M9x0.5 Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 $70.87 Today
AC064-013-B-ML f=13 mm, Ø6.35 mm Achromatic Doublet, M9x0.5 Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 $70.87 Today
AC064-015-B-ML f=15 mm, Ø6.35 mm Achromatic Doublet, M9x0.5 Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 $70.87 Lead Time
Ø8 mm Mounted Achromatic Doublets, AR Coated: 650 - 1050 nm
Item #
Lens Diameter

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC080-010-B-ML 8.0 10.0 7.0 6.6 7.6 -4.6 -30.6 4.5 1.3 4.4 N-LAK10/N-SF6HT
M12 x 0.5
AC080-016-B-ML 8.0 16.0 14.0 13.6 11.0 -8.6 -35.8 2.5 1.5 3.0 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC080-020-B-ML 8.0 20.0 18.2 17.7 13.5 -10.6 -47.8 2.3 1.3 2.8 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC080-030-B-ML 8.0 30.0 27.7 27.2 18.5 -16.2 -106.0 2.5 1.5 3.5 N-LAK22/N-SF6
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount.
d. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The materials listed are the Schott glass types.

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC127-019-B-ML 12.7 19.0 15.5 12.9 12.2 -10.6 -77.4 4.5 1.5 3.9 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
SM05
(0.535"-40)
AC127-025-B-ML 12.7 25.0 21.1 18.5 16.2 -13.3 -68.5 5.0 2.0 5.4 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-030-B-ML 12.7 30.0 27.3 24.7 19.8 -16.2 -79.8 3.5 1.5 3.7 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC127-050-B-ML 12.7 50.0 46.2 43.4 24.2 -26.8 250.0 3.5 1.5 4.2 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC127-075-B-ML 12.7 75.0 72.0 69.2 36.2 -40.4 398.1 2.5 1.5 3.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount.
d. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The materials listed here are the Schott glass

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC254-030-B-ML 25.4 30.0 23.0 20.1 21.09 -16.18 -79.08 12.0 1.5 8.2 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
SM1
(1.035"-40)
AC254-035-B-ML 25.4 35.0 28.4 25.3 23.99 -18.62 -97.27 10.5 1.5 7.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-040-B-ML 25.4 40.0 32.8 29.5 26.12 -21.28 -137.09 10.0 2.5 8.6 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-045-B-ML 25.4 45.0 39.6 36.4 29.38 -25.05 -127.06 7.8 1.6 5.9 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-050-B-ML 25.4 50.0 45.0 41.8 33.55 -27.05 -125.60 7.5 1.8 6.2 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-060-B-ML 25.4 60.0 55.8 52.4 39.48 -33.00 -165.20 6.0 1.7 5.1 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-075-B-ML 25.4 75.0 69.9 65.9 36.9 -42.17 417.8 5.0 1.6 4.5 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-080-B-ML 25.4 80.3 73.5 69.5 38.7 -43.2 374.0 6.6 2.0 6.4 N-BAF10/N-SF6HT
AC254-100-B-ML 25.4 100.0 97.1 93.6 66.68 -53.70 -259.41 4.0 1.5 4.0 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-125-B-ML 25.4 125.0 115.4 111.5 44.5 -55.3 930.5 6.0 6.0 10.0 N-BK7/N-SF8
AC254-150-B-ML 25.4 150.0 144.6 140.8 83.6 -89.33 -1330.5 4.0 3.5 6.5 N-LAK22/N-SF6HT
AC254-200-B-ML 25.4 200.0 194.8 191.0 106.4 -96.6 2000.0 4.0 4.0 7.3 N-LAK22/N-SF10
AC254-250-B-ML 25.4 250.0 237.5 233.0 52.00 -65.31 111.51 4.0 1.5 4.7 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-300-B-ML 25.4 300.0 290.0 285.6 62.40 -77.40 134.00 4.0 2.0 5.3 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-400-B-ML 25.4 400.0 391.1 386.9 83.60 -106.41 181.55 3.5 1.8 4.8 SF5/N-SF6HT
AC254-500-B-ML 25.4 500.0 480.8 476.2 60.60 -62.75 87.57 4.0 2.0 5.6 N-SF10/N-SF6HT
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount.
d. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The materials listed here are the Schott glass

a
(mm)
R3
a
(mm)
tc1
(mm)
tc2
(mm)
te
(mm) Materialsd
Reference
Drawing
Mounting
Thread
AC508-075-B-ML 50.8 75.0 65.7 62.9 51.8 -93.1 -291.1 12.0 5.0 9.2
N-LAK22/N-
SF6HT
SM2
(2.035"-40)
AC508-080-B-ML 50.8 80.0 69.5 66.6 51.8 -44.6 -312.6 16.0 2.0 10.3
N-BAF10/N-
SF6HT
AC508-100-B-ML 50.8 100.0 91.5 88.7 65.8 -56.0 -280.6 13.0 2.0 8.7
N-LAK22/N-
SF6HT
AC508-150-B-ML 50.8 150.0 145.3 142.4 112.2 -95.9 -325.1 8.2 5.0 9.3
N-LAK22/N-
SF6HT
AC508-200-B-ML 50.8 200.0 193.2 190.0 134.0 -109.2 -515.2 8.2 5.0 10.1
N-LAK22/N-
SF6HT
AC508-250-B-ML 50.8 250.0 243.2 239.0 121.22 -146.1 1235.9 6.6 2.6 6.8
N-BAF10/N-
SF6HT
ACT508-300-B-
ML
50.8 300.0 291.4 287.8 158.1 -171.1 -1529.9 8.0 6.0 11.8 N-SK2/N-SF11
ACT508-400-B-
ML
50.8 400.0 389.50 385.5 189.8 -152.8 -2290.9 8.0 6.0 12.5 N-SK2/N-SF5
ACT508-500-B-
ML
50.8 500.0 491.1 487.2 233.8 -192.8 -2471.1 6.0 6.0 10.8 N-SK2/N-SF5
AC508-750-B-ML 50.8 750.0 745.0 741.1 376.8 -291.1 2910.0 4.2 2.5 6.0 N-BAF10/N-SF10
AC508-1000-B-
ML
50.8 1000.0 993.6 989.7 494.3 -398.1 3440.0 4.2 2.8 6.4 N-BAF10/N-SF10
a. Positive values are measured from the right side of the lens as shown in the reference drawing. Negative values are measured from the left side of the lens.
b. Click on  for plots and downloadable data of the focal length shift and transmission for the lens.
c. Working Distance is measured from the end of the externally threaded side of the mount.
d. Substrate materials often have multiple names, which vary depending upon the supplier of the bulk material. The materials listed here are the Schott glass
types.
Part Number Description Price Availability
AC508-075-B-ML f=75 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-080-B-ML f=80 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-100-B-ML f=100 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-150-B-ML f=150 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-200-B-ML f=200 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-250-B-ML f=250 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
ACT508-300-B-ML NEW! f=300 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
ACT508-400-B-ML NEW! f=400 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
ACT508-500-B-ML NEW! f=500 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-750-B-ML f=750 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
AC508-1000-B-ML f=1000 mm, Ø2" Achromatic Doublet, SM2-Threaded Mount, ARC: 650-1050 nm $180.71 Today
Storage Boxes for Mounted Achromatic Doublets
Empty Box Item # Capacity Optic Thorlabs Optics Kits Using This Box
KT06 10 Ø2" up to 1/2" Thick LSC01, LSC01-A, LSC01-B, LSC01-C
Part Number Description Price Availability